PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5955636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERRY RAY FRENCH	01/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRENCH CUT OUTLET LLC	
Street Address:	1099 PACIFIC HWY	
City:	GEARHART	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D732147
Patent Number:	D780894
Patent Number:	10260238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032275631

Email: lgeupel@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, MCCLUNG & STENZEL, LLP

Address Line 1: 111 SW COLUMBIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 725

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9540.9999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT ROHLFS
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt Rohlfs/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Jerry French Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505908919 REEL: 051871 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jerry Ray French, (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain inventions and improvements entitled "GUTTER OUTLET" disclosed in U.S Design Patent Number D732,147 issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2015; U.S. Design Patent Number D780,894 issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2017, and U.S. Patent No. 10,260,238 issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2019 and;

WHEREAS, French Cut Outlet, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1099 Pacific Hwy, Gearhart, Oregon 97138 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said patent application, design patent application, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

1-31-2020

Mate

Jerry Ray French

1-31-2020

Signature Coren Rhort French

Printed

WITNESS#2: 1

Signature

obert Anthony Slotanelli

Printed

.]